TOWN OF DERRY
Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee

Meeting:

Monday, February 29, 2015

3 Floor Training Room, DMC

Estimated Time

AGENDA

Item

7:00 pm

7:05

7:10

7:15

7:45

8:00

8:05

8:15

Call to Order, turn off cell phones, roll call

Consent Agenda
e Accept minutes from February 15t meeting.

Chairman'’s Réport
e Status of town energy projects (LED Streetlight Project, Solar on Landfill
Project)

Old Business

Junior Solar Sprint — Saturday, June 4%
Net Zero Task Force

CIP 2017

Electric Vehicle Charging Stations Grant

New Business
o Cooler Smarter Talk — Thursday, March 31%, 7:00pm, Marion Gerrish
e Earth Day Clean Up

Correspondence

Member Requests / Open discussion

Adjournment - Next Meeting: March 21t




